
��������������

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

0 100 200 300 400 500

FMC-150F-HYD-206

6.5 GPM OIL
5.8 GPM OIL
5 GPM OIL

Pr
es

su
re

 (p
si

)

Flow (gpm)

Pressure (bar)

Flow (lpm)

������������
���
	

����� ������������������������
���������
����


	�������� ������	���������	�������������������������������	��������	���������

	������������ ������ ������­������������������������������������������ ������­�����������

������������ �������������� ���

���� ���������������
���	

����� ���������������

­������� ��������������������

 ������� 
�������������������������������������

��������� ���������������

�������������
���
	


��� ���������������������������������	����

���� �������������������������
����

 ���������������������� ���������������������������������������
��������

���� ���� �������	 ���� �������	

	����������� ����	���������	� ����	�������	�

	��������������� ������� ������­��� ������� ������­���

­������������
����������	�
������	�

������������
����������	�
������	�

������������

������������������ �������������� ������ ��������������� ������

����������������������


�
������



¡������


�
������



¡������
 �������������
������������
­�����
�����


   

����������� �����    

�������	
 ������������¢����������������������¢�������������������������¢�����
����������������������������������������������������	���������
����������������

������������������� ��������� ������������� ��������� �������������

����������������������� ������� ���������� ������� ����������

������������������

������������������

�����������

���
� ����
� ������	 �������	
� ������	 �������	�
� ����	� �������	�

��������������������� ��������������������������
�����
�����
������	�
����������������������������������
���
����
����������������������
������������	�����������������
�
���������
� �
�� ������� �����
��� �������� ��
���� ������
�����™��������������
����	������
����

���	�����
����
��
��������� ������ ����������� ����������� �
������
��������	�
��� ������ �����
� ���� ���� �� ������� ���������� ������ �
��
���
�����
��
���	�
����������������
������

���������������������
������
�����
	�����

����	���������������������������	��
�
�

��
��
���������	

�	���������������� �	�������������������	

�	���������������� �	�������������������	

WetSeal Technology
OASIS

j

l

k

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

0

2

4

6

8

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

FMC-150F-HYD-304

11.3 GPM OIL
10.9 GPM OIL
9.9 GPM OIL
8.8 GPM OIL

Pr
es

su
re

 (p
si

)

Flow (gpm)

Pressure (bar)

Flow (lpm)

���
� ����
� �������	 �������	
� �������	 �������	�
� ������	� �������	�
� ������	 �������	�

j

l
k

m



1

2
3 4

5

7 8 9 10 11
12

13
14

9
15

16

17 19 20

21
24

22

23

18

31

25
26

27

28
29

30

6

33

24C

27B

24A

25 27A
31A

24B
25

33
27B

26
28 29

30A

32

PARTS LIST DIMENSIONS

FMCWS-155F-HYD  Se r ie s

REF. # PART NUMER EDP # DESCRIPTION REQ.
1 BAC-53 41100 Pipe plug 4
1 41120 41120 Pipe plug, stainless steel (optional) 4
2 BAC-12-150-FLG-EC 40257 Volute , cast iron, NPT and flanged, E-coated 1
3j BAC-4-150 40015 O-ring, body seal 2
4 BAC-23-B-SS 40393 Nut, 3/8” NF, SS 1
5 BAC-24-B-SS 42702 Washer, 3/8” SS, vibration proof 1
6 BAC-26-155-P 40453 Impeller, thermoplastic, keyway 1
7 72762 72762 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4", socket head, SS 4
8 BAC-16 45285 Seal plate, cast iron, e-coated 1
9 41107 41107 Bushing, #8 SAE x 1/4" FNPT, w/ o-ring 2
10 41316 41316 Air valve, 1/4" NPT 1
11j BAC-7-WS 40139 Seal, dual seal assembly, Type 21, 5/8" shaft 1
12 BAC-14-5-HYD 40288 Mounting frame, cast iron, e-coated 1
13 BAC-42 40970 Cap screw, 5/16"-16 x 2", hex head 4
14 55851 55851 Sight gauge, #8 SAE, with o-ring 1
15 50150 50150 Pressure gauge, 0-160 PSI, 1/4" NPT 1
16 41108 41108 Plug, #8 SAE, hex head 1
17 BAC-54 41130 Slinger 1
18 BACH-33 40820 Snap ring, internal, mounting frame 2
19 BACH-32-HD 40385 Snap ring, external, shaft 3
20 40880 40880 Bearing 2
21 BAC-6-125-HYD-SS-WS 41581 Shaft, .625 DIA, 125-155, SS, WS 1
22 BACH-25 40420 Key, 1/8” x 1/8” x 7/16” SS 1
23 S255 40177 Seal support spacer (206) 1
23 S300 40162 Seal support spacer (304) 1
24 BAC-75-HYD-206-PRO5 41329 Hydraulic motor, 7 GPM (includes 23, 26, 27, 29, 31) 1
24A BAC-75-HYD-206-PRO5-PWM 41290 Hydraulic motor, integrated PWM valve, 7 GPM (includes 23, 24A, 25, 27A, 31A) 1
24B BAC-75-HYD-304 41381 Hydraulic motor, 9 GPM (includes 23, 24B, 25, 26, 27B, 28, 29) 1
24C BAC-75-HYD-304-PWM 41348 Hydraulic motor, integrated PWM valve, 9 GPM (includes 23, 24C, 27B, 32, 33) 1
25 41875 41875 O-ring, #8 SAE fitting 2
26 BAC-80-8SAE 41455 Body, restrictor orifice, #8 SAE x 1/2”NPT, w/ O-ring 1
27 BAC-78-8SAE 41441 Reverse check assembly, #8 SAE x 1/2”NPT, w/ O-ring 1
27A BAC-78-10X8SAE 41462 Reverse check assembly, #8 SAE x #10 SAE, w/ O-ring 1
27B BAC-78-10X10SAE 41467 Reverse check assembly, #10 SAE x #10 SAE, w/ O-ring 1
28 41448 41448 O-ring, restrictor 1
29 BAC-79-7 41456 Orifice insert, restrictor, w/ O-ring (206) (Do not use with 206-PWM) 1
29 BAC-79-8 41447 Orifice insert, restrictor, w/ O-ring (304) (Do not use with 304-PWM) 1
30 LS-206N 41418 Flow limiting valve, #8 MSAE x 1/2” FNPT (206) (optional) 1
30A LS-304N 41429 Flow limiting valve, #8 MSAE x 1/2" FNPT (304) (optional) 1
31 41259 41259 Cap screw, 5/16”NC x 3-3/4” socket head, SS (for 206 motor) 2
31A 41263 41263 Cap screw, 5/16”NC x 6” socket head, SS (for 206-PWM motor) 2
32 41330 41330 Cap screw, 5/16"NC x 3/4" socket head, (for 304 motor) 2
33 41445 41445 O-ring, #10 SAE 1
*34j 55032 55032 Barrier fluid, quart -
j RK-FMCWS-PRO5 52728 Repair kit, includes items 3 (2 each), 11, and 34 -
* RK-BAC-75-HYD-L 41374 Repair kit; 200 series hyd motor with high pressure lip seal -
* RK-BAC-75-HYD-300-L 41362 Repair kit; 300 series hyd motor with high pressure lip seal -

Ref. A B C D E F G H K
Inches 10.72 3.13 2.63 5.25   2.25  3.94  9.75  6.03 1.50
MM 272.3 79.5 66.8 133.4 57.2 100.1 247.7 153.2 38.1

-206 -206-PWM
Ref. I J I J
Inches 13.80 4.36 14.29 4.04
MM 350.5 110.7 357.4 102.6

A c e  P u m p  C o r p o r a t io n  •  1 6 5 0  C h a n n e l  A v e n u e  •  M e m p h is ,  T N  3 8 1 1 3
w w w .A c e P u m p s .c o m  • P h o n e : 9 0 1 -9 4 8 -8 5 1 4  •  F a x :  9 0 1 -7 7 4 -6 1 4 7

A c e  F o rm  #  FM C W S -1 5 5 F -H YD
9 /2 0

3D Mode l Ava i lab le  
https://www.3DContentCentral.com/parts/supplier 

/Ace-Pumps.aspx

-304 -304-PWM
Ref. I J I J
Inches 13.87 3.35 15.26 4.04
MM 352.3 85.1 387.6 102.6

*  Not shown in parts diagram




